

Bal and final bill

10

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/WI - Const. of road from Mooly Vithayya Balua to Kuthudhal tota.					
Agency - M/S Sarvagya Const. & Dev. Pvt. Limited					
Barjar Samiti, Patna					
Agg. no:- 38	SBD	2019	-20		
D.O.S:- 23/09/2019					
D.O.C:- 22/06/2020					
A.D.O.C:- 20/03/2022					
1/2 P/f working benchmark pillars					
Qty. vide MB-2942 item 1 page - 6			0.65 Km		
@ Rs. 4356.30/Km.					Rs. 2836=00
2/3 P/f Reference pillars					
Qty. vide MB-2942 item 2 page - 6			0.65 Km		
@ Rs. 2013.14/Km					Rs. 1311=00
3/2 clearing and grubbing the road land					
Qty. vide THB item 3, page - 6			0.48 Hct		
@ Rs. 49239.47/Hct.					Rs. 23875=00
4/3 excavation for subdrain in soil using manual means					
Qty. vide THB item - 7			45.66 m ³		
@ Rs. 81.20/m ³					Rs. 3708=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5.4(a) Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit 1000 m lead					
Qty. vide TMB-2942					
item-10				294.47 m ³	
Page-10					
@ Rs. 187.51/m ³					Rs. 55216=00
6.100 m lead					
6.1(b) Qty. vide TMB-2942					
item-				757.21 m ³	
Page-10					
@ Rs. 142.62/m ³					Rs. 107993=00
7.5 Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Qty. vide TMB-2942					
item-6				327.85 m ³	
Page-7					
Qty. vide TMB				275.40 m ³	
item-4					
Page-7				Qty- 603.25 m ³	
@ Rs. 185.39/m ³					Rs. 114250=00
8.6 Construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide TMB				265.24 m ³	
item-11					
Page-8				21.45 m ³	
Qty. vide TMB-2942				Qty- 286.69 m ³	
item-4 Page-6					
@ Rs. 2830.13/m ³					Rs. 828541=00
9.7 P/L S/c Stone aggregate of WBM (Gr III)					
Qty. vide TMB				119.53 m ³	
item-12					
Page-8					
Qty. vide TMB-2942				2.65 m ³	
item-5					
Page-6				Qty- 127.18 m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs. 357.37/m ³					Rs. 447339=00
10/8 P/A Palmer Coat with bitumen emulsion 881					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
Item-7				1695.80 m ²	
Page-7					
@ Rs. 51.80/m ²					Rs. 87842=00
11/9 P/A Tack Coat with bitumen emulsion 881					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
Item-8				1695.80 m ²	
Page-8					
@ Rs. 17.39/m ²					Rs. 29490=00
12/10 P/L and rolling close graded porous surface material of 20 mm thick					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
Item-9				1695.80 m ²	
Page-8					
@ Rs. 235.69/m ²					Rs. 399683=00
13/11 Construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide TMB					
Item-5				21.30 m ³	
Page-7					
@ Rs. 2890.13/m ³					Rs. 61560=00
14/12 P/L S/C Stone aggregate M1 NBM Gr. III					
Qty. vide TMB					
Item-9				56.95 m ³	
Page-7					
@ Rs. 3517.37/m ³					Rs. 200325=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15 13 Construction of unreinforced RCC Mass grade					
Qty. vide TMB			12.1	80 m ³	
item-10					
Page-8					
@ Rs. 807.53/m ³					Rs. 980631=00
16 140 P/F RCC M15 grade Km. stone					
Qty. vide MB-2842			2.0	nos.	
item-1					
Page-10					
@ Rs. 2540.91/mo					Rs. 5082=00
17 10 P/F RCC M15 grade 200m stone					
Qty. vide MB-2842			3.0	nos.	
item-2					
Page-10					
@ Rs. 693.60/mo.					Rs. 2081=00
18 15 P/F RCC M15 grade boundary pillar					
Qty. vide MB-2842			40.00	nos.	
item-3					
Page-10					
@ Rs. 540.50/mo.					Rs. 21620=00
19 60 P/F of Retro-reflectors 600mm circular Cautionary sign board					
Qty. vide MB-2842			5.00	nos.	
item-4					
Page-10					
@ Rs. 562.50/mo.					Rs. 28132=00

Continuation

14
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20 16(b) P/F of Retro-reflectomised 600 mm equilateral triangle informatory board					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
item-5			4.00 nos.		
Page-11					
@ Rs. 6426.02/no.					Rs. 25704=00
21 6(c) P/F of Retro-reflectomised 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular informatory / Cautionary Sign board					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
item-6			2.00 nos.		
Page-11					
@ Rs. 5471.32/no.					Rs. 10943=00
22 17 providing & laying hot thermoplastic Comp. 2.5 mm thick					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
item-7			90.20 m ²		
Page-11					
@ Rs. 850.93/m ²					Rs. 76754=00
23 18 Laying of hot thermoplastic Comp. 2.5 mm thick					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
item-8			40.00 m ²		
Page-11					
@ Rs. 947.57/m ²					Rs. 37903=00
24 19 Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide MB-2942					
item-9			16.00 nos.		
Page-11					
@ Rs. 812.41/no.					Rs. 13079=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25) Prov. & laying RCC pipe 20) NR 200 mm dia. Qty. vide TMB Item-6 Page-7				23.00 m	
@ Rs. 935.62/m					Rs. 21519.00
26) Prov. & erecting direction 21) and place identification Retro-reflectorisal sign board Qty. vide TMB-2942 Item-10 Page-11				1.00 no.	
@ Rs. 3560.08/no.					Rs. 3560.00
27) P/F typical MMBSy informaty 22) sign board with logo # Maint. board Qty. vide NR-2942 Item-11 Page-11				5.00 nos	
@ Rs. 11925.00/no					Rs. 59128.00
				Total	Rs. 365019.50
				Less 10% below as per Agg.	(-) Rs. 36501.95
				Total	Rs. 328517.55
				Less prev. pay. (-)	Rs. 191397.20
				Total	Rs. 137120.35
The work has been completed as per given specification					
-e/ 20/02/2022 JK 20/02/2022 ME					
C&P 09/02/2022 09/02/2022					

Continuation